501818519 02/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David M Audette	02/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euro-Pro Operating LLC
Street Address:	180 Wells Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02459

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29412940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)243-0778 **Phone**: 6174568262

Email: JohnY@euro-pro.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Euro-Pro Operating LLC c/o John Yang

Address Line 1: 180 Wells Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02459

NAME OF SUBMITTER: I-Chang John Yang

Total Attachments: 1 source=lid1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027695 FRAME: 0110 29412940

UH CAN ON

501818519

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID M. AUDETTE of 17 FAIRFIELD ST., WEBSTER, MA 01570, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "LID," for which an Application for Letters Patents of the United States has been prepared and filed on FEBRUARY 9, 2012, receiving Serial No. 29/412,940.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, DAVID M. AUDETTE of 17 FAIRFIELD ST., WEBSTER, MA 01570, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 180 Wells Avenue, Suite 200, Newton, MA 02459, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patents, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissue and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) to the assignee.

- I, DAVID M. AUDETTE, warrant having full power, authority and legal right, to assign such rights; no assignment of the invention(s) or any part thereof, application therefor or patent(s) thereunder has been made to a party other than Euro-Pro Operating LLC; no other party has any right, title or interest in the property being hereby assigned; there is no obligation to any other party to make any assignment of the invention(s), application or any patent therefor other than Euro-Pro Operating LLC; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.
- I, DAVID M. AUDETTE, agree that, at any time or from time to time, upon the written request of Euro-Pro Operating LLC, will execute all such further documents and do all such other acts as assignee may request to effectuate the assignment herein contemplated.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Euro-Pro Operating LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, I hereby irrevocably appoint **Euro-Pro Operating LLC**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as its attorney-in-fact and common representative for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executive this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

INVENTOR Date: 2/13/2012	By: DAVID M. AUDETTE
WITNESS Date: 2/13/2×12	By: John Yang

RECORDED: 02/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 027695 FRAME: 0111